NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0522370 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

1/15/2013 12:22:55 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE SON RHEA FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0522370 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 9/12/2001 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 1/15/2013 12:22:55 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

142 SAXON LANE BOWLING GREEN, KY 42103

Registered Agent Name/Address

TONY D LINDSEY 142 SAXON LANE BOWLING GREEN, KY 42103

Current Officers

President Tony Lindsey 142 SAXON LANE, BOWLING GREEN, KY 42103 Secretary Sharon Lindsey 142 SAXON LANE, BOWLING GREEN, KY 42103

Directors

Director Sharon Lindsey 142 SAXON LANE,BOWLING GREEN,KY 42103
Director Tony Lindsey 142 SAXON LANE,BOWLING GREEN,KY 42103
Director David Dorris 508 REGENTS AVE, NASHVILLE TN 37220

Signatures

SignatureSharon LindseyTitleSecretary